VICTOR ATIYEH
COVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 87310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
November 1986

Saturday, November 1
PARTICIPATE: Chinatown Gateway Opening Ceremony; Portland
(tentative)

Sunday, November 2
PARTICIPATE: Chinatown Gateway Opening Ceremony; Portland
(tentative)

Monday, November 3
No Open House

10 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Chinatown Gateway Opening Ceremony; Portland
(tentative)
Noon LUNCH/VISIT: Monitor Elementary School Staff Members; near

Mount Angel

Tuesday, November 4
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, November 5
No Open House

Thursday, November 6
No Open House

Friday, November 7
No Open House

11:30 a.m. REMARKS/LUNCH: National Forage Research Center Dedication,
Oregon State University; Corvallis
2:30 p.m. REMARKS/TURN SHOVEL: Science Building Groundbreaking,

University of Oregon; Eugene

Saturday, November 8

Sunday, November 9

7 p.m. BANQUET/WELCOME: Pacific Basin Housing Conference and
Exhibition; Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland




Monday, November 10
No Open House

9 a.m. KICKOFF COMMENTS: Pacific Basin Housing Conference and
Exhibition; Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland

2 p.m. REMARKS: Department of Human Resources' Suggestion Awards
Reception; Salem

7 p.m. BANQUET: Linn County Veterans Day Celebration; Albany

Tuesday, November 11

7 a.m. FLIP PANCAKES: Linn County Veterans Day Celebration; Albany

10 a.m. RIDE IN: Linn County Veterans Day Parade; Albany

6:30 p.m. RECEPTION/STATE DINNER: Pacifie Basin Housing Conference and

Exhibition; Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland

Wednesday, November 12

12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, November 13

7:30 a.m. REMARKS: United Way Report Meeting; St. Mark's Lutheran Church,
Salem

10 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Celebrity Shopping Spree, Supermarket Saturday

Kickoff; Lake Grove Safeway Store

Friday, November 14
12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, November 15

Evening ATTEND: Phi Gamma Delta, Epsilon Omieron Chapter, 75th
Anniversary Banquet; Erb Memorial Ballroom, University of Oregon
Campus, Eugene

Sunday, November 16

Monday, November 17
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, November 18
No Open House
8:30 a.m. OPENING REMARKS: Small Business Legislature; Capitol

Wednesday, November 19
No Open House

Thursday, November 20
12:30 p.m. Open House
6 p.m. DINNER: Board of Higher Education Members; Nendel's, Corvallis

Friday, November 21

No Open House

9 a.m. WELCOME: Credit Union Annual Meeting; Jantzen Beach Red Lion,
Portland
WASHINGTON COUNTY FIELD TRIP




Saturday, November 22
1 p.m. ATTEND: OSU/U of O Football Game; Corvallis

Sunday, November 23

Monday, November 24
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, November 25
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, November 26
No Open House

Thursday, November 27
THANKSGIVING DAY

Friday, November 28
No Open House

Saturday, November 29

Sunday, November 30




